

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4651/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 28/10/2009 in LPA
No.542/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

TOBU ENTERPRISES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LABOUR COMMR.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi,Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4651 of 2010 be de-tagged from W.P.(C)
No. 113 of 2008, SLP(C) No.5057/2009 and other connected
matters. Application for directions stands disposed of.
Rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner be
taken on record.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER