

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4651/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2009 in LPA No.542/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

TOBU ENTERPRISES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LABOUR COMM. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 9.1.2012, the mater was referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement. The Mediation Report is already on record, which reflects that no settlement could be arrived at. If that be so, the matter should be heard on merits, which has ripe for hearing.

Post after two months for final disposal on non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master