

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4651/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2009 in LPA No.542/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

TOBU ENTERPRISES LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
LABOUR COMM. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of the impugned
judgment as well as the Award of the Tribunal subject to the condition
that the appellant shall pay 50% of the wages to the six workmen for
the period from 24-02-1994 to 31-03-2005 within a period of three
months from today.

The aforesaid payment will be subject to the outcome of the
appeal.

Parties are permitted to file additional documents, if any.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER