

**MATTER FOR:**

**COURT NO.**

**ITEM NO.**

SECTION-XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 464 OF 2013**

TOBU ENTERPRISES LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

LABOUR COMMR. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is served with Notice but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for appellant has filed statement of case on 06.12.2013 but counsel for the Respondent No.2 has not filed Statement of case so far. (Copy of the same is included in Appeal paper books).

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
C-11, Aruna Park, Laxmi Nagar,  
Vikas Marg, New Delhi- 110092

2. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
E-4, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar- I,  
New Delhi- 110024

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR